The Line Mountain School District has elected not to use the 10% de minimis indirect cost rate allowed 
under the Uniform Guidance. 

NOTE 4 – IDENTIFICATION OF MAJOR PROGRAMS 

As shown on the accompanying Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs, the dollar threshold used to 
distinguish between type A and type B programs were seven hundred and fifty thousand ($750,000) 
dollars. The District had no major programs, so two Type B programs were selected for further testing, 
which was, Education Stabilization Fund, CFDA number 84.425, with total federal expenditures of 
$511,622, and Child Nutrition Cluster, CFDA numbers 10.553, 10.555, 10.556 and 10.559, with total